Richmond Park Golf Club

Summer Bank Holiday Plate

Printed: 30 August 2020

Competition Result
Competition played on 30 August 2020 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

Full Net Result

Net
Diff
-3
-3
-2
-2
-2

© © ® W ® 0 N N N N O o o0 oo oo oo oo N DR WWWWWNNNDNNDND-=22 o N

-
o

Hcap
Chg

-0.9
-0.6
-0.6
-0.4
-0.8
-0.6

+0.1
0
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

New
Hcap

15.8
75
13.0
11.7
23.6
13.1
5.2
12.7
19.1
3.2
11.0
Away
15.7
8.3
14.6
5.7
10.7
15.6
12.5
Away
9.7
171
23.7
7.5
20.5
12.5
17.2
18.1
15.4
18.8
16.4
11.5
291
18.0
4.8
7.9
13.6
18.4

Overall
Position

1

O S0 N S U AW

L S Y R I R S R N R N N N N N S N N s T e N e e e
o N v AW N~ D0 Y AR WD N D0 0N Sy AW~

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45

Alan King

Ant Thomas
Mike Shabani
Peter Needham
Ben Dickey

Bennie Van Heerden

Pete J Harrison
Raymond Esin
Peter Goodall
James Barker
Sean Thomas
George Taylor
James Anslow
Ryan Dewar
Mark Bean
Oliver Maskell
Damber Thapa
Scott Sparks
Toby Hunt
Debra Steven
Luke Baker

Lia Donath
Gunnar Sundberg
Kerry Sargeant
Duncan Taylor
Kim Chaffart
Wonil Son
Louis Dickey
Nigel Ward
Alison Chadwick
Veronica Mitchell
Brian McMahon
Sarah Robbie
James Shine
Aidan Hurley
Lee Marshall
Russell Stewart
Julian James

Score (Strokes Red)

39 pts (17)
39 pts (08)
38 pts (14)
38 pts (12)
38 pts (24)
38 pts (14)
36 pts (05)
35 pts (13)
34 pts (19)
34 pts (03)
34 pts (11)
34 pts (13)
33 pts (16)
33 pts (08)
33 pts (15)
33 pts (06)
33 pts (11)
32 pts (16)
32 pts (12)
31 pts (20)
31 pts (10)
30 pts (17)
30 pts (24)
30 pts (07)
30 pts (20)
30 pts (12)
30 pts (17)
29 pts (18)
29 pts (15)
29 pts (19)
29 pts (16)
28 pts (11)
28 pts (29)
28 pts (18)
28 pts (05)
27 pts (08)
27 pts (14)
26 pts (18)

Created: 30 August 2020 17:45:12

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

ond
Q:\c\\ﬂ\ Poh

Soif C\©

Est.1924

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Three Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Hole

Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 1 of 2



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Summer Bank Holiday Plate - 30 August 2020

10 +0.1
12 +041
13 +041
14 +01
14 +041
25 +041
31 +0.1
36 +0.1
36 +0.1
36 +0.1

14.4
20.6
32.9
19.9
18.1
30.5
19.7
19.1
9.7
17.4

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Nigel Gaymond 26 pts (14)
Adrian Wells 24 pts (21)
Monique Hubaille 23 pts (33)
Jane Fraser 22 pts (20)
Charlie Whiteman 22 pts (18)
Berry Holding-Parsons 11 pts (30)
Susan Smith 5 pts (20)
Chris Elvin No Return
Keith Cassidy No Return
Luca Pellizzoni No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 48

Competition Format:

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes (Men), 36 strokes (Ladies)
was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees

White (Men)
Yellow (Men)
Red (Ladies)

Ties:

Par
71
70
74

SSS Competition Scratch Score

71 71 (36 Stableford Points)
69 69 (37 Stableford Points)
74 74 (36 Stableford Points)

Last Nine Holes

No Score Recorded
No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Kim Chaffart

Berry Holding-Parsons

Toby Hunt
Alan King

Brian McMahon
Kerry Sargeant

Mike Shabani

Duncan Taylor

Bennie Van Heerden

Twos:

There were 4 Twos recorded:

Alison Chadwick

Ant Thomas
Aidan Hurley
Aidan Hurley

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45

Previous New
Handicap Handicap
12 13
30 31
12 13
17 16
11 12
7 8
14 13
20 21
14 13
Hole
7
7
10
16

Created: 30 August 2020 17:45:12

Page 2 of 2



