# **Richmond Park Golf Club**

# **Summer Bank Holiday Plate**

Printed: 30 August 2020



## **Competition Result**

Competition played on 30 August 2020 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

#### **Full Net Result**

Net Diff	Hcap Chg	New Hcap	Overall Position		Score (Strokes Rcd)	Placing	Countback
-3	-0.9	15.8	1	Alan King	39 pts (17)	Overall Winner	Last Nine Holes
-3	-0.6	7.5	2	Ant Thomas	39 pts (08)	Overall Runner-Up	
-2	-0.6	13.0	3	Mike Shabani	38 pts (14)	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
-2	-0.4	11.7	4	Peter Needham	38 pts (12)	Overall 4th	Last Nine Holes
-2	-0.8	23.6	5	Ben Dickey	38 pts (24)	Overall 5th	Last Three Holes
-2	-0.6	13.1	6	Bennie Van Heerden	38 pts (14)	Overall 6th	
0	0	5.2	7	Pete J Harrison	36 pts (05)		
1	0	12.7	8	Raymond Esin	35 pts (13)		
2	0	19.1	9	Peter Goodall	34 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
2	+0.1	3.2	10	James Barker	34 pts (03)		Last Six Holes
2	0	11.0	11	Sean Thomas	34 pts (11)		Last Nine Holes
2		Away	12	George Taylor	34 pts (13)		
3	0	15.7	13	James Anslow	33 pts (16)		Last Six Holes
3	+0.1	8.3	14	Ryan Dewar	33 pts (08)		Last Six Holes
3	0	14.6	15	Mark Bean	33 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
3	+0.1	5.7	16	Oliver Maskell	33 pts (06)		Last Nine Holes
3	+0.1	10.7	17	Damber Thapa	33 pts (11)		
4	+0.1	15.6	18	Scott Sparks	32 pts (16)		Last Nine Holes
4	+0.1	12.5	19	Toby Hunt	32 pts (12)		
5		Away	20	Debra Steven	31 pts (20)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.1	9.7	21	Luke Baker	31 pts (10)		
6	+0.1	17.1	22	Lia Donath	30 pts (17)		Last Three Holes
6	+0.1	23.7	23	Gunnar Sundberg	30 pts (24)		Last Nine Holes
6	+0.1	7.5	24	Kerry Sargeant	30 pts (07)		Last Six Holes
6	+0.1	20.5	25	Duncan Taylor	30 pts (20)		Last Nine Holes
6	+0.1	12.5	26	Kim Chaffart	30 pts (12)		Last Nine Holes
6	+0.1	17.2	27	Wonil Son	30 pts (17)		
7	+0.1	18.1	28	Louis Dickey	29 pts (18)		Last Six Holes
7	+0.1	15.4	29	Nigel Ward	29 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
7	+0.1	18.8	30	Alison Chadwick	29 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
7	+0.1	16.4	31	Veronica Mitchell	29 pts (16)		
8	+0.1	11.5	32	Brian McMahon	28 pts (11)		Last Hole
8	+0.1	29.1	33	Sarah Robbie	28 pts (29)		Last Six Holes
8	+0.1	18.0	34	James Shine	28 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
8	+0.1	4.8	35	Aidan Hurley	28 pts (05)		
9	+0.1	7.9	36	Lee Marshall	27 pts (08)		Last Nine Holes
9	+0.1	13.6	37	Russell Stewart	27 pts (14)		
10	+0.1	18.4	38	Julian James	26 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45 Created: 30 August 2020 17:45:12 Page 1 of 2

Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Summer Bank Holiday Plate - 30 August 2020

10	+0.1	14.4	39	Nigel Gaymond	26 pts (14)		
12	+0.1	20.6	40	Adrian Wells	24 pts (21)		
13	+0.1	32.9	41	Monique Hubaille	23 pts (33)		
14	+0.1	19.9	42	Jane Fraser	22 pts (20)		Last Nine Holes
14	+0.1	18.1	43	Charlie Whiteman	22 pts (18)		
25	+0.1	30.5	44	Berry Holding-Parsons	11 pts (30)		
31	+0.1	19.7	45	Susan Smith	5 pts (20)		
36	+0.1	19.1	-	Chris Elvin	No Return	No Score Recorded	
36	+0.1	9.7	-	Keith Cassidy	No Return	No Score Recorded	
36	+0.1	17.4	-	Luca Pellizzoni	No Return	No Score Recorded	

Number of Cards Processed = 48

### **Competition Format:**

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes (Men), 36 strokes (Ladies) was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated.

#### **Competition Scratch Score (CSS):**

Tees	Par	SSS	Competition Scratch Score
White (Men)	71	71	71 (36 Stableford Points)
Yellow (Men)	70	69	69 (37 Stableford Points)
Red (Ladies)	74	74	74 (36 Stableford Points)

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

### **Changes to Handicaps:**

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous Handicap	New Handicap
Kim Chaffart	12	13
Berry Holding-Parsons	30	31
Toby Hunt	12	13
Alan King	17	16
Brian McMahon	11	12
Kerry Sargeant	7	8
Mike Shabani	14	13
Duncan Taylor	20	21
Bennie Van Heerden	14	13

#### Twos:

There were 4 Twos recorded:

	Hole
Alison Chadwick	7
Ant Thomas	7
Aidan Hurley	10
Aidan Hurley	16